
en LED light signal insert

  DANGER
HAZARD OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, EXPLOSION, OR 
ARC FLASH
Safe electrical installation must be carried out only by 
skilled professionals. Skilled professionals must prove 
profound knowledge in the following areas:
•	 Connecting to installation networks
•	 Connecting several electrical devices
•	 Laying electric cables
•	 Safety standards, local wiring rules and regulations
Failure to follow these instructions will result in 
death or serious injury.

NOTICE
HAZARD OF EQUIPMENT DAMAGE
•	 Ensure that the device is disconnected from its 

circuit during the insulation resistance test.
Failure to follow these instructions can damage 
the device.

To be completed with
•	 Central plate with window 5874.., 5870.. and 

corresponding frame

Scope of delivery
•	 Insert, 6 symbol films

About this product
The LED light signal insert (hereinafter referred to as 
insert) serves as an illuminated indicator unit.  
•	 The single-color version is available in the following 

LED colors: green 587090, red 587091, white 
587093, blue 587094 

•	 The two-coloured version has a red/green LED 
lighting 587092. 

Further product information -> QR-Code

	 Connect the insert
a.	Two-coloured insert with shutter rocker switch 

insert with mechanical reverse voltage protection

NOTICE
The insert may be damaged if two different phases 
are connected.
•	 Only connect the same phase to the L connection 

terminals.

For this application, the rocker for two-circuit switch 
(4356.. and 4326..) is available with the imprint “bell 
crossed through” and “chambermaid”.
If both illuminated areas should light up at the same 
time, use the series switch insert (MEG3115-0000, 
MEG3615-0000, MEG3515-0000). The series switch 
insert is connected in the same way but has no 
reverse voltage protection.

b.	Single-coloured insert with two-way switch insert

NOTICE
Power transmission via the two L connection 
terminals can destroy the device.
•	 Only ever connect one L connection terminal.
•	 Do not use the L connection terminals for through-

wiring.

	 Mounting the insert

Technical Data
Supply voltage: AC 120 V - 230 V / 60 Hz

AC 150 V - 230 V / 50 Hz
Protection type: IP 20
Dimensions LED light 
signal insert (W x H x D):

50.2 x 46.5 x 32 mm 
(without separating web and sup-
porting ring)

Dimensions of central 
plate (W x H):

 
55.5 x 55.5 mm

Dispose of the device separately from household 
waste at an official collection point. Professional 
recycling protects people and the environment 
against potential negative effects.

de LED Lichtsignal-Einsatz

  GEFAHR
LEBENSGEFAHR DURCH ELEKTRISCHEN 
SCHLAG, EXPLOSION ODER LICHTBOGEN.
Eine sichere Elektroinstallation muss von qualifizier-
ten Fachkräften ausgeführt werden. Qualifizierte 
Fachkräfte müssen fundierte Kenntnisse in folgen-den 
Bereichen nachweisen:
•	 Anschluss an Installationsnetze
•	 Verbindung mehrerer elektrischer Geräte
•	 Verlegung von Elektroleitungen
•	 Sicherheitsnormen, örtliche Anschlussregeln und 

Vorschriften.
Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Anweisungen führt zum 
Tod oder zu schweren Verletzungen.

HINWEIS
GEFAHR VON GERÄTESCHÄDEN
•	 Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät während der 

Isolationswiderstandsprüfung vom Stromkreis 
getrennt ist.

Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Anweisungen kann zur 
Beschädigung des Geräts führen.

Zu komplettieren mit
•	 Zentralplatte mit Sichtfenster 5874.., 5870.. und 

entsprechendem Rahmen

Lieferumfang
•	 Einsatz, 6 Symbol-Folien

Über dieses Produkt
Der LED-Lichtsignal-Einsatz (im Folgenden Einsatz 
genannt) dient als beleuchtete Anzeigeeinheit.
•	 Die einfarbige Variante ist in folgender LED-

Beleuchtung verfügbar: grün 587090, rot 587091, 
weiß 587093, blau 587094 

•	 Die zweifarbige Variante verfügt über eine rot/grüne 
LED-Beleuchtung 587092.  

Weitere Produktinformationen -> QR-Code

	 Einsatz anschließen
a.	Zweifarbiger Einsatz mit Rollladen-Wippschalter-

Einsatz und mechanischer Umkehrsperre

HINWEIS
Der Einsatz kann beim Anschluss von zwei 
unterschiedlichen Phasen beschädigt werden.
•	 Schließen Sie nur die gleiche Phase an die 

L-Anschlussklemmen an.

Für diesen Anwendungsfall ist die Wippe für 
Serienschalter (4356.. und 4326..) mit dem Aufdruck 
„Klingel durchgestrichen“ und „Zimmermädchen“ 
erhältlich.
Sollen beide Leuchtbereiche gleichzeitig leuchten, 
verwenden Sie den Serienschalter-Einsatz 
(MEG3115-0000, MEG3615-0000, MEG3515-0000). 
Der Serienschalter-Einsatz wird in gleicher Weise 
angeschlossen, hat jedoch keine Umkehrsperre.

b.	Einfarbiger Einsatz mit Wechselschalter-Einsatz

HINWEIS
Eine Leistungsübertragung über die beiden 
L-Anschlussklemmen kann das Gerät zerstören.
•	 immer nur eine L-Anschlussklemme anschließen.
•	 L -Anschlussklemmen nicht zum Durchverdrahten 

verwenden.

	 Einsatz montieren

Technische Daten
Versorgungsspannung: AC 120 V - 230 V / 60 Hz

AC 150 V - 230 V / 50 Hz
Schutzart IP 20
Abmessungen LED-Lichtsig-
nal-Einsatz (B x H x T):

50,2 x 46,5 x 32 mm (ohne 
Trennsteg und Tragring)

Abmessungen Zentralplatte 
(BxH):

 
55,5 x 55,5 mm

Entsorgen Sie das Gerät getrennt vom Hausmüll 
bei einer offiziellen Sammelstelle. Fachgerechtes 
Recycling schützt Mensch und Umwelt vor mögli-
chen negativen Auswirkungen.

fr Insert de signalisation lumineuse à 
LED

  DANGER
RISQUE DE DÉCHARGE ÉLECTRIQUE, 
D’EXPLOSION OU DE COUP D’ARC
Une installation électrique répondant aux normes 
de sécurité doit exclusivement être réalisée par 
des professionnels compétents. Les professionnels 
compétents doivent justifier de connaissances 
approfondies dans les domaines suivants :
•	 Raccordement aux réseaux d’installation
•	 Raccordement de plusieurs appareils électriques
•	 Pose de câbles électriques
•	 Normes de sécurité, règles et réglementations 

locales pour le câblage
Le non-respect de ces instructions entraînera la 
mort ou de graves blessures.

AVERTISSEMENT
RISQUE D’ENDOMMAGEMENT DE L’EQUIPEMENT
•	 Assurez-vous que l’appareil est déconnecté de son 

circuit pendant le test de résistance d’isolement.
Le non-respect de ces instructions peut 
endommager l’appareil.

À compléter avec
•	 Enjoliveur avec fenêtre 5874.., 5870.. et cadre 

correspondant

Contenu de la livraison
•	 Insert, 6 films de symboles

Au sujet de ce produit
L’insert de signalisation lumineuse à LED (dénommé ci-
après insert) fait office d’unité d’affichage lumineuse. 
•	 La version monochrome est disponible dans les 

couleurs de LED suivantes : vert 587090, rouge 
587091, blanc 587093, bleu 587094 

•	 La version bicolore est dotée d’un éclairage LED 
rouge/vert 587092. 

Informations supplémentaires sur le produit 
-> QR code

 Connexion de l’insert
a.	 Insert bicolore avec insert de commutateur à 

bascule de volet avec protection de tension inverse 
mécanique

REMARQUE
L’insert peut être endommagé si deux phases 
différentes sont connectées.
•	 Connectez uniquement la même phase aux bornes 

de connexion L.

Pour cette application, la bascule pour commutateur 
à deux circuits (4356.. et 4326..) est disponible 
avec l’impression « cloche barrée » et « femme de 
chambre ».
Si on souhaite que les deux zones éclairées 
s’allument en même temps, utiliser la série d’inserts 
de commutateurs (MEG3115-0000, MEG3615-0000, 
MEG3515-0000). La série d’inserts de commutateurs 
est connectée de la même manière, mais ne possède 
pas de protection contre les tensions inverses.

b.	Insert monochrome avec insert de commutateur à 
deux voies

REMARQUE
La transmission de puissance via les deux bornes 
de connexion L peut détruire l’appareil.
•	 Ne connectez qu’une seule borne de connexion L.
•	 N’utilisez pas les bornes de connexion en L pour le 

câblage direct.

 Montage de l’insert

Caractéristiques techniques
Tension d’alimentation : 120 - 230 V CA / 60 Hz

150 - 230 V CA / 50 Hz
Type de protection : IP 20
Dimensions de l’insert de 
signalisation lumineuse à 
LED (La x H x P) :

50,2 x 46,5 x 32 mm 
(sans séparation du réseau et de la 
bague de support)

Dimensions de l’enjoliveur 
(La x H) :

 
55,5 x 55,5 mm

Ne jetez pas l’appareil avec les déchets ménagers, 
mais déposez-le dans un centre de collecte officiel. 
Un recyclage professionnel protège les personnes et 
l’environnement contre d’éventuels effets négatifs.

 

es Mecanismo de señal luminosa LED

  PELIGRO
PELIGRO DE DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA, 
EXPLOSIÓN O ARCO ELÉCTRICO
La instalación eléctrica solo debe ser realizada por 
profesionales cualificados de forma segura. Los 
profesionales capacitados deben demostrar un amplio 
conocimiento en las siguientes áreas:
•	 Conexión a redes
•	 Conexión de varios dispositivos eléctricos
•	 Tendido de cables eléctricos
•	 Normas de seguridad, normativas y reglamentos 

sobre cableado
El incumplimiento de estas instrucciones causará 
la muerte o lesiones graves.

AVISO
PELIGRO DE DAÑOS EN EL EQUIPO
•	 Asegúrese de que el dispositivo esté desconectado 

de su circuito durante la prueba de resistencia de 
aislamiento.

El incumplimiento de estas instrucciones puede 
dañar el equipo.

A completar con
•	 Placa central con ventana 5874.., 5870.. y marco 

correspondiente

Volumen de entrega
•	 Inserto, 6 láminas de símbolos

Acerca de este producto
El mecanismo de señal luminosa LED (en lo sucesivo 
denominado mecanismo) sirve como unidad de visual-
ización iluminada. 
•	 La versión monocolor está disponible con los 

siguientes colores de LED: verde 587090, rojo 
587091, blanco 587093, azul 587094 

•	 La versión bicolor tiene un LED de iluminación rojo/
verde 587092. 

Para más información sobre el producto -> 
código QR

 Conexión del mecanismo
a.	Mecanismo de dos colores con mecanismo de 

interruptor basculante de persianas con protección 
mecánica contra tensión inversa

AVISO
El mecanismo puede sufrir daños si se conectan 
dos fases diferentes.
•	 Conecte la misma fase únicamente a los terminales 

de conexión L.

Para esta aplicación, el elemento basculante para 
interruptor de dos circuitos (4356.. y 4326..) está 
disponible con las señales “campana tachada” y 
“servicio de habitaciones”.
Si las dos áreas iluminadas deben iluminarse al 
mismo tiempo, utilice el mecanismo de interruptor de 
serie (MEG3115-0000, MEG3615-0000, MEG3515-
0000). El mecanismo de interruptor de serie está 
conectado de la misma manera, pero no tiene 
protección contra tensión inversa.

b.	Mecanismo de un solo color con mecanismo de 
interruptor bidireccional

AVISO
La transmisión de potencia a través de los dos 
terminales de conexión L puede destruir el 
dispositivo.
•	 Conecte únicamente un terminal de conexión L.
•	 No utilice terminales de conexión L para el cableado 

de paso.

 Montaje del mecanismo

Datos técnicos
Tensión de alimentación: CA 120 V - 230 V/60 Hz

CA 150 V - 230 V/50 Hz
Tipo de protección: IP20
Dimensiones del mecanis-
mo de señal luminosa 
LED (an. × alt. × prof.):

50,2 x 46,5 x 32 mm 
(sin red de separación y anillo de 
apoyo)

Dimensiones de la placa 
central (an. × alt.):

 
55,5 x 55,5 mm

Elimine el dispositivo separado de la basura 
doméstica en los puntos de recogida oficiales. El 
reciclado profesional protege a las personas y al 
medio ambiente de posibles efectos negativos.

pt Dispositivo de sinal de luz LED

  PERIGO
PERIGO DE CHOQUE ELÉTRICO, EXPLOSÃO OU 
ARCO ELÉTRICO
A instalação elétrica segura deve ser realizada unic-
amente por profissionais qualificados. Os profissionais 
especializados devem provar que possuem con-
hecimentos aprofundados nas seguintes áreas:
•	 Ligação a redes de instalação
•	 Ligação de vários dispositivos elétricos
•	 Instalação de cabos elétricos
•	 Normas de segurança, regras e regulamentos 

locais de instalações elétricas
O incumprimento destas instruções terá como 
consequências a morte ou ferimentos graves.

AVISO
PERIGO DE DANOS NO PRODUTO
•	 Certifique-se de que o dispositivo está desligado 

do seu circuito durante o teste de resistência de 
isolamento.

O não cumprimento destas instruções pode 
danificar o equipamento.

A completar com
•	 Centro com janela 5874.., 5870.. e espelho 

correspondente

Âmbito da entrega
•	 Mecanismo, 6 películas de símbolos

Acerca deste produto
O mecanismo do sinal de luz LED (a seguir designado 
por mecanismo) funciona como uma unidade de ecrã 
iluminada. 
•	 A versão de cor única está disponível nas seguintes 

cores LED: verde 587090, vermelho 587091, branco 
587093, azul 587094 

•	 A versão de duas cores tem um LED de iluminação 
vermelho/verde 587092. 

Mais informações do produto -> Código QR

 Ligar o dispositivo
a.	Dispositivo de duas cores com um mecanismo 

de botão de báscula de persiana que contém uma 
proteção mecânica de tensão inversa

AVISO
O dispositivo pode ser danificado se forem 
ligadas duas fases diferentes.
•	 Ligar apenas a mesma fase aos terminais de 

ligação L.

Para esta aplicação, o botão de báscula para o 
interruptor de dois circuitos (4356.. e 4326..) está 
disponível com a impressão “bell crossed through” 
(campainha) e “chambermaid” (camareira).
Se ambas as áreas iluminadas se acenderem ao 
mesmo tempo, utilize o mecanismo do interruptor de 
série (MEG3115-0000, MEG3615-0000, MEG3515-
0000). O mecanismo do interruptor de série é ligado 
da mesma maneira, mas não tem proteção de tensão 
inversa.

b.	Dispositivo de cor única com mecanismo de 
interruptor duplo

587090 587092

MEG3116-0000
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MEG3516-0000

587090/91/93/94
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Na kompletizáciu sú potrebné nasledujúce 
komponenty
•	 Centrálna doska s priezorom 5874.., 5870.. a 

príslušný rámček

Rozsah dodávky
•	 Vložka, 6 fólií so symbolmi

O tomto produkte
Mechanizmus svetelné LED signalizácie (ďalej len 
mechanizmus) slúži ako osvetlená zobrazovacia 
jednotka. 
•	 Jednofarebná verzia je dostupná v nasledujúcich 

farbách LED osvetlenia: zelená 587090, červená 
587091, biela 587093, modrá 587094 

•	 Dvojfarebná verzia disponuje červeným/zeleným LED 
osvetlením 587092. 

Ďalšie informácie o produkte -> QR kód

 Pripojenie mechanizmu
a.	Dvojfarebný mechanizmuss mechanizmem 

roletového kolískového spínača s mechanickým 
blokovaním súčasného stlačenia oboch tlačidiel

UPOZORNENIE
Pri pripojení dvoch rozdielnych fáz môže dôjsť k 
poškodeniu mechanizmu.
•	 K pripájacím svorkám L pripojte len rovnakú fázu.

Pre tento prípad použitia je k dispozícii kolíska 
pre sériový spínač (4356.. a 4326..) s potlačou 
“preškrtnutý zvonček” a “chyžná”.
Ak majú byť súčasne osvetlené obe svetelné 
oblasti, tak použite mechanismu sériového spínača 
(MEG3115-0000, MEG3615-0000, MEG3515-0000). 
Mechanizmus sériového spínača sa pripája rovnakým 
spôsobom, no nedisponuje blokovaním současného 
stlačiena oboch tlačidiel.

b.	Jednofarebný mechanizmuss mechanizmem 
prepínača

UPOZORNENIE
Prenos výkonu cez obe pripájacie svorky L môže 
zničiť zariadenie.
•	 Vždy pripojte iba jednu pripájaciu svorku L.
•	 Pripojovacie svorky L nepoužívajte na priechodné 

zapojenie.

 Montáž mechanizmu

Technické údaje
Napájacie napätie: AC 120 V - 230 V / 60 Hz

AC 150 V - 230 V / 50 Hz
Stupeň ochrany: IP 20
Rozmery vložky svetel-
ného signálu LED (Š x 
V x H):

50,2 x 46,5 x 32 mm 
(bez deliacej prepážky a nosného 
krúžka)

Rozmery centrálnej dosky 
(Š x V):

 
55,5 x 55,5 mm

Zariadenie je nutné zlikvidovať oddelene od odpadu 
z domácnosti na oficiálnom zbernom mieste. 
Odborná recyklácia chráni osoby a životné pros-
tredie pred možnými negatívnymi vplyvmi.

Tudnivalók a termékről
A LED-es fényjelző betét (a továbbiakban: betét) egy 
világító kijelzőegység. 
•	 Az egyszínű változat a következő LED-színekben 

érhető el: zöld 587090, piros 587091, fehér 587093, 
kék 587094 

•	 A kétszínű változat: piros/zöld LED 587092. 

További termékinformációk -> QR-kód

 Csatlakoztassa a betétet
a.	Kétszínű betét redőny billenőkapcsoló betéttel, 

mechanikus fordított feszültség elleni védelemmel

MEGJEGYZÉS
A betét károsodhat, ha két különböző fázis van 
csatlakoztatva.
•	 Csak ugyanazt a fázist csatlakoztassa az L 

csatlakozókapcsokhoz.

Ehhez az alkalmazáshoz a kétáramkörös kapcsoló 
billenőkapcsolója (4356.. és 4326..) áll rendelkezésre 
„áthúzott harang” és „szobalány” jelöléssel.
Ha a két világító terület egyszerre világít, használja a 
soros kapcsoló-betétet (MEG3115-0000, MEG3615-
0000, MEG3515-0000). A soros kapcsoló-betét 
ugyanígy van csatlakoztatva, de nincs fordított 
feszültség elleni védelme.

b.	Egyszínű betét kétutas kapcsoló-betéttel

MEGJEGYZÉS
A két L csatlakozókapcson keresztüli tápátvitel 
tönkreteheti az eszközt.
•	 Mindig csak egy L csatlakozót csatlakoztasson.
•	 Ne használja az L csatlakozókapcsokat átmenő 

vezetékezéshez.

 A betét felszerelése

Műszaki adatok
Tápfeszültség: AC 120 V - 230 V / 60 Hz

AC 150 V - 230 V / 50 Hz
Védelem típusa: IP 20
LED fényjelző betét 
méretei (szé x ma x mé):

50,2 x 46,5 x 32 mm 
(a háló és a támasztógyűrű szét-
választása nélkül)

A központi lemez méretei 
(sz x ma):

 
55,5 x 55,5 mm

 
A készüléket a háztartási hulladéktól elkülönítve, 
hivatalos gyűjtőhelyen ártalmatlanítsa. A szakszerű 
újrahasznosítással kivédhetők az embereket és a 
környeztet érintő, esetleges negatív hatások.

 

sk Mechanizmus svetelnej LED 
signalizácie

  NEBEZPEČENSTVO
NEBEZPEČENSTVO ZÁSAHU ELEKTRICKÝM 
PRÚDOM, VÝBUCHU ALEBO ELEKTRICKÉHO 
OBLÚKA
Bezpečnú elektrickú inštaláciu smú vykonávať len 
kvalifikovaní odborníci. Kvalifikovaní odborníci musia 
disponovať dôkladnými znalosťami v nasledujúcich 
oblastiach:
•	 Pripojenie do inštalačných sietí
•	 Pripojenie niekoľkých elektrických zariadení
•	 Uloženie elektrických káblov
•	 Bezpečnostné normy, miestne elektroinštalačné 

smernice a predpisy
Nerešpektovanie týchto pokynov bude mať za 
následok smrteľné alebo vážne zranenia.

UPOZORNENIE
NEBEZPEČENSTVO POŠKODENIA ZARIADENIA
•	 Zabezpečte, aby bol prístroj počas skúšky 

izolačného odporu odpojený od svojho obvodu.
Nerešpektovanie týchto pokynov môže mať za 
následok poškodenie zariadenia.

Další informace o produktu -> QR kód

 Připojení mechanismu
a.	Dvoubarevný mechanismuss mechanismem 

žaluziového spínače s ochranou současného 
stisknutí obou tlačítek

UPOZORNĚNÍ
Mechanismus se může poškodit, pokud jsou 
připojeny dvě různé fáze.
•	 Na připojovací svorky L připojujte pouze stejnou 

fázi.

Pro tuto aplikaci je k dispozici klapka pro 
dvojnásobný spínač (4356... a 4326...) s potiskem 
„přeškrtnutý zvonek“ a „pokojská“.
Pokud se mají rozsvítit obě světelné plochy 
současně, použijte mechanizmus sériového spínače 
(MEG3115-0000, MEG3615-0000, MEG3515-0000). 
Sériový spínač se připojí stejným způsobem, ale 
nemá žádnou ochranu proti současnému stisku obou 
tlačítek.

b.	Jednobarevný mechanismusse mechanismem 
střídavého přepínače

UPOZORNĚNÍ
Přenos napětí přes dvě připojovací svorky L může 
zařízení zničit.
•	 Připojujte vždy pouze jednu připojovací svorku L.
•	 Nepoužívejte připojovací svorky L pro průchozí 

zapojení.

 Připevnění mechanismu

Technické údaje
Napájecí napětí: AC 120 V - 230 V / 60 Hz

AC 150 V - 230 V / 50 Hz
Úroveň krytí: IP20
Rozměry mechanismu 
signálizačního LED světla 
(Š x V x H):

50,2 x 46,5 x 32 mm 
(bez oddělovacího pásu a nosného 
kroužku)

Rozměry centrální desky 
(Š x V):

 
55,5 x 55,5 mm

Zařízení nelikvidujte spolu s domovním odpadem, 
nýbrž předejte je oficiálnímu sběrnému místu. 
Odborná recyklace chrání člověka i životní prostředí 
před potenciálními škodlivými účinky.

 

hu LED fényjelző betét

  VESZÉLY
ÁRAMÜTÉS, ROBBANÁS VAGY ÍVKISÜLÉS 
VESZÉLY
Bizonyosodjon meg arról, hogy az elektromos 
készülékek esetében a munkálatokat kizárólag 
szakképzett szakember végzi. A képzett 
szakembereknek igazolniuk kell, hogy alapos 
ismeretekkel rendelkeznek a következő területeken:
•	 Csatlakozás a telepítőhálózatokhoz
•	 Több elektromos eszköz csatlakoztatása
•	 Villamos vezetékek fektetése
•	 Biztonsági szabványok, helyi huzalozási előírások 

és rendeletek
Az említett utasítások figyelmen kívül hagyása 
halált vagy súlyos sérülést okozhat.

MEGJEGYZÉS
A BERENDEZÉSEK KÁROSODÁSÁNAK 
VESZÉLYE
•	 A szigetelési ellenállás vizsgálata során győződjön 

meg arról, hogy az eszköz le van választva az 
áramköréről.

Az említett utasítások be nem tartása az eszköz 
rongálódását okozhatja.

 Az alábbiakkal kell kiegészíteni
•	 Központi lemez ablakkal 5874.., 5870.. és a hozzá 

való kerettel

A csomag tartalma
•	 Betét, 6 szimbólumfólia

BEMÆRK
Indsatsen kan blive beskadiget, hvis der forbindes 
to forskellige faser.
•	 Forbind kun den samme fase til 

L-tilslutningsterminalerne.

Til denne applikation kan vippekontakten til dobbelt 
kredsløbskontakt (4356.. og 4326..) fås med 
prægningen “klokke streget over” og “kammerpige”.
Hvis begge oplyste områder skal lyse samtidigt, 
skal du bruge seriekontaktindsatsen (MEG3115-
0000, MEG3615-0000, MEG3515-0000). 
Serieomskifterindsatsen er forbundet på samme 
måde, men har ingen spærret spændingsbeskyttelse.

b.	Enkeltfarvet indsats med tovejs kontaktindsats

BEMÆRK
Strømtransmission via de to 
L-tilslutningsterminaler kan ødelægge enheden.
•	 Forbind altid kun én L-tilslutningsterminal.
•	 Anvend ikke L-tilslutningsterminalerne til 

gennemgående kabelføring.

 Montering af indsatsen

Tekniske data
Forsyningsspænding: 120 - 230 V ac. / 60 Hz

150 - 230 V ac./ 50 Hz
Beskyttelsestype: IP 20
Dimensioner LED-lyssig-
nalindsats (B x H x D):

50,2 x 46,5 x 32 mm 
(uden adskillende net og støttende 
ring)

Dimensioner for central 
plade (B x H):

 
55,5 x 55,5 mm

Bortskaf enheden separat fra husholdningsaffaldet 
på et officielt deponeringssted. Professionelt gen-
brug beskytter personer og miljøet mod potentielle 
negative effekter.

 

cs Mechanismus světelné LED 
signalizace

  NEBEZPEČÍ
NEBEZPEČÍ ÚRAZU ELEKTRICKÝM PROUDEM, 
EXPLOZE NEBO ZÁBLESKU
Bezpečnou elektromontáž smí provádět pouze 
kvalifikovaný technik. Kvalifikovaný technik musí 
prokázat dobré znalosti v následujících oblastech:
•	 Připojování k instalačním sítím
•	 Připojení několika elektrických přístrojů
•	 Rozvody elektrické kabeláže
•	 Bezpečnostní normy, místní pravidla a nařízení 

týkající se elektroinstalace
Nedodržení těchto pokynů může mít za následek 
smrt nebo vážné zranění.

UPOZORNĚNÍ
NEBEZPEČÍ POŠKOZENÍ ZAŘÍZENÍ
•	 Ujistěte se, že zařízení je během zkoušky izolačního 

odporu odpojeno od obvodu.
Nedodržování těchto pokynů může poškodit 
zařízení.

Je nutno doplnit o
•	 Centrální desku s průhledem 5874..., 5870... a 

příslušným rámečkem

Rozsah dodání
•	 Mechanismus, 6 fólií se symboly

O tomto výrobku
Mechanismus LED signálnízačního světla (dále jen 
Mechanismus) slouží jako osvětlená zobrazovací 
jednotka. 
•	 Jednobarevná verze je k dispozici v následujících 

barvách LED: zelená 587090, červená 587091, bílá 
587093, modrá 587094 

•	 Dvoubarevná verze má červené/zelené LED světlo 
587092. 

(MEG3115-0000, MEG3615-0000, MEG3515-0000). 
De serieschakelaar-sokkel wordt op dezelfde manier 
aangesloten maar heeft geen beveiliging tegen 
omgekeerde spanning.

b.	Eenkleurige sokkel met tweewegs-schakelaar-
sokkel

OPMERKING
Stroomdoorgang via de twee 
L-verbindingsklemmen kan het apparaat 
onherroepelijk beschadigen.
•	 Sluit nooit meer dan één L-aansluitklem aan.
•	 Gebruik geen L-aansluitklemmen voor 

doorbedrading.

 De sokkel monteren

Technische gegevens
Voedingsspanning: AC 120 V - 230 V / 60 Hz

AC 150 V - 230 V / 50 Hz
Beschermingsgraad: IP 20
Afmetingen sokkel 
LED-lichtsignaal (B x 
H x D):

50,2 x 46,5 x 32 mm 
(zonder scheidingsnet en steunring)

Afmetingen van de cen-
trale plaat (B x H):

 
55,5 x 55,5 mm

Het apparaat niet met het huishoudelijk afval afvo-
eren maar naar een officieel verzamelpunt brengen. 
Professionele recycling beschermt mens en milieu 
tegen potentiële negatieve effecten.

 

da LED-lyssignalindsats

  FARE
FARE FOR ELEKTRISK STØD, EKSPLOSION 
ELLER LYSBUER
Af hensyn til sikkerheden må den elektriske 
installation kun udføres af kvalificerede fagfolk. 
Kvalificerede fagfolk skal kunne dokumentere 
omfattende viden inden for følgende områder:
•	 Tilslutning til fast el-installation
•	 Tilslutning af forskellige elektriske enheder
•	 Trækning af elektriske kabler
•	 Sikkerhedsstandarder, regler og regulativer for lokal 

ledningsføring
Hvis disse instruktioner ikke følges, vil det 
medføre dødsfald eller alvorlige kvæstelser.

BEMÆRK
FARE FOR SKADER PÅ UDSTYRET
•	 Sørg for, at enheden er afbrudt fra kredsløbet under 

isoleringsmodstandstesten.
Hvis du ikke følger denne vejledning, kan enheden 
blive beskadiget.

Installeres med
•	 Central plade med vindue 5874.., 5870.. og 

designramme

Leveringsomfang
•	 Indsats, 6 symbolfilm

Om dette produkt
LED-lyssignalindsatsen (i det følgende betegnet som 
indsats) anvendes som en oplyst displayenhed. 
•	 Den ensfarvede version fås i følgende LED-farver: 

grøn 587090, rød 587091, hvid 587093, blå 587094 
•	 Den tofarvede version har et rødt/grønt LED-lys 

587092. 

Yderligere produktoplysninger -> QR-kode

 Tilslut indsatsen
a.	Tofarvet indsats med vippekontaktindsats 

til jalousier med mekanisk spærret 
spændingsbeskyttelse

AVISO
A transmissão de energia através dos dois 
terminais de ligação L pode destruir o dispositivo.
•	 Ligue sempre e apenas um terminal de ligação L.
•	 Não utilize os terminais de ligação L para ligação 

de passagem.

 Montar o mecanismo

Informações técnicas
Tensão de alimentação: CA 120 V - 230 V / 60 Hz

CA 150 V - 230 V / 50 Hz
Tipo de proteção: IP 20
Dimensões do mecanis-
mo do sinal de luz LED  
(L x A x P):

50,2 x 46,5 x 32 mm 
(sem separar a membrana e o anel 
de suporte)

Dimensões da placa 
central (L x A):

 
55,5 x 55,5 mm

Separar o dispositivo do restante lixo doméstico co-
locando-o num ponto de recolha oficial. A reciclagem 
profissional protege o ambiente e as pessoas de 
possíveis efeitos prejudiciais.

 

nl LED-lichtsignaal-sokkel

  GEVAAR
GEVAAR VAN ELEKTRISCHE SCHOK, EXPLOSIE, 
OF OVERSLAG
Een veilige elektrische installatie mag alleen worden 
uitgevoerd door ervaren deskundigen. Ervaren 
deskundigen moeten een grondige kennis hebben van 
het volgende:
•	 Aansluiten op elektriciteitsnetwerken
•	 Aansluiten van meerdere elektrische apparaten
•	 Leggen van elektrische leidingen
•	 Veiligheidsnormen, lokale bedradingsvoorschriften
Als deze instructies niet worden gevolgd, heeft dit 
de dood of ernstige verwondingen tot gevolg.

OPMERKING
GEVAAR VAN BESCHADIGING VAN APPARATUUR
•	 Vergewis u ervan dat het apparaat tijdens de 

isolatieweerstandstest niet is aangesloten op zijn 
circuit.

Niet opvolgen van deze instructies kan het 
apparaat beschadigen.

Aan te vullen met
•	 Centrale plaat met venster 5874.., 5870.. en 

bijbehorende afdekplaat

Inhoud van de levering
•	 Sokkel, 6 symboolfilms

Over dit product
De led-lichtsignaal-sokkel (hierna sokkel genoemd) 
dient als verlichte weergave-eenheid. 
•	 De eenkleurige versie is beschikbaar in de volgende 

LED-kleuren: groen 587090, rood 587091, wit 
587093, blauw 587094 

•	 De tweekleurige versie heeft een rood/groene LED-
verlichting 587092. 

Meer productinformatie -> QR-code

 De sokkel aansluiten
a.	Tweekleurige sokkel met sokkel tuimelschakelaar 

voor rolluik en mechanische beveiliging tegen 
omgekeerde spanning

OPMERKING
De sokkel kan beschadigd raken als er twee 
verschillende fasen op worden aangesloten.
•	 Sluit alleen dezelfde fase aan op de 

L-aansluitklemmen.

Voor deze toepassing is de tuimelschakelaar voor 
twee circuits (4356.. en 4326..) verkrijgbaar met de 
opdruk “doorgehaalde klok” en “kamermeisje”.
Als beide verlichte gedeelten tegelijkertijd moeten 
oplichten, gebruikt dan de sokkel serieschakelaar 



Βαθμός προστασίας: IP 20
Διαστάσεις ένθετου 
φωτεινού σήματος LED (Π 
x Υ x Β):

50,2 x 46,5 x 32 mm 
(χωρίς διαχωριστικό πλέγμα και 
δακτύλιο στήριξης)

Διαστάσεις κεντρικής 
πλάκας (Π x Υ):

 
55,5 x 55,5 mm

Η απόσυρση της συσκευής γίνεται σε ένα επίσημο σημείο 
συλλογής και όχι μαζί με τα οικιακά απορρίμματα. Η 
σωστή ανακύκλωση προστατεύει τους ανθρώπους και το 
περιβάλλον από πιθανές αρνητικές επιπτώσεις.

ro Insert de semnalizare luminoasa cu 
LED

  PERICOL
PERICOL DE ELECTROCUTARE, EXPLOZIE SAU 
ARCURI ELECTRICE
Instalarea electrica in conditii de siguranta se va 
executa doar de catre personal calificat. Personalul 
calificat trebuie sa dispuna de cunostinte aprofundate 
in urmatoarele domenii:
•	 conectarea la retelele de instalare
•	 conectarea mai multor dispozitive electrice
•	 montarea cablurilor electrice
•	 standarde de siguranta, norme si reglementari 

locale privind cablarea
Nerespectarea acestor instructiuni poate cauza 
deces sau leziuni grave.

NOTIFICARE
PERICOL DE DETERIORARE A ECHIPAMENTELOR
•	 Asigurati-va ca dispozitivul este deconectat de la 

circuitul sau in timpul testarii rezistentei de izolare.
Nerespectarea acestor instructiuni poate deteriora 
dispozitivul.

Se va completa cu
•	 Placa centrala cu vizor 5874.., 5870.. si rama 

decorativa corespunzatoare

Continutul pachetului
•	 Dispozitiv, 6 folii cu simboluri

Despre acest produs
Insertul de semnalizare luminoasa cu LED (denumit 
in continuare dispozitiv) are rol de unitate de afisare 
iluminata. 
•	 Versiunea cu o singura culoare este disponibila in 

urmatoarele culori LED: 587090 verde, 587091 rosu, 
587093 alb, 587094 albastru 

•	 Versiunea in doua culori are un LED de iluminare 
587092 rosu/verde. 

Mai multe informatii despre produs -> Cod QR

 Conectati dispozitivul
a.	Dispozitiv in doua culori cu dispozitiv de 

intrerupator cu protectie mecanica la tensiune inversa

NOTIFICARE
Dispozitivul se poate deteriora daca sunt 
conectate doua faze diferite.
•	 Conectati aceeasi faza numai la bornele de 

conectare L.

Pentru aceasta aplicatie, clapeta pentru intrerupatorul 
cu doua circuite (4356.. si 4326..) este disponibil cu 
inscrisul „sonerie taiata cu o linie” si „menajera”.
Daca ambele zone iluminate se aprind in acelasi 
timp, utilizati dispozitivul de intrerupator in serie 
(MEG3115-0000, MEG3615-0000, MEG3515-0000). 
Insertul de intrerupator din serie este conectat in 
acelasi mod, dar nu are protectie la tensiune inversa.

b.	Dispozitiv cu o singura culoare cu dispozitiv de 
intrerupator cap scara

NOTIFICARE
Transmisia de energie prin cele doua borne de 
conectare L poate distruge dispozitivul.
•	 Conectati numai o singura borna de conectare L.
•	 Nu utilizati bornele de conectare L pentru cabluri de 

trecere.

Urządzenie przy wyrzucaniu wymaga oddzielenia od 
odpadów domowych w oficjalnym punkcie zbiórki. 
Profesjonalny recykling chroni ludzi i środowisko 
przed potencjalnymi szkodliwymi skutkami.

el Ένθετο φωτεινό σήμα LED

  ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΣ
ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΣ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟΠΛΗΞΙΑΣ, ΕΚΡΗΞΗΣ Ή 
ΛΑΜΨΗΣ ΤΟΞΟΥ
Η ασφαλής ηλεκτρική εγκατάσταση πρέπει να 
γίνεται μόνο από εξειδικευμένους ηλεκτρολόγους. 
Οι ειδικευμένοι ηλεκτρολόγοι πρέπει να έχουν 
ειδικευμένες γνώσεις στους εξής τομείς:
•	 Σύνδεση σε δίκτυα εγκαταστάσεων
•	 Σύνδεση πολλών ηλεκτρικών συσκευών
•	 Τοποθέτηση ηλεκτρικών καλωδίων
•	 Πρότυπα ασφαλείας, τοπικοί κανόνες και κανονισμοί 

καλωδιώσεων
Εάν δεν ακολουθήσετε αυτές τις οδηγίες, θα 
προκληθεί θάνατος ή σοβαρός τραυματισμός.

ΣΗΜΕΊΩΣΗ
ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΣ ΖΗΜΙΑΣ ΣΤΟΝ ΕΞΟΠΛΙΣΜΟ
•	 Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η συσκευή έχει αποσυνδεθεί από 

το κύκλωμά της κατά τη διάρκεια της δοκιμής της 
αντίστασης μόνωσης.

Από τη μη τήρηση των οδηγιών μπορεί να 
προκληθεί ζημιά στη συσκευή.

Ολοκληρώνεται με
•	 Κεντρική πλάκα με παράθυρο 5874.., 5870.. και 

αντίστοιχο πλαίσιο

Πεδίο εφαρμογής παράδοσης
•	 Ένθετο, 6 ταινίες συμβόλων

Πληροφορίες για αυτό το προϊόν
Το ένθετο φωτεινό σήμα LED (αναφέρεται παρακάτω ως 
ένθετο) χρησιμεύει ως φωτιζόμενη μονάδα απεικόνισης. 
•	 Η μονόχρωμη έκδοση διατίθεται στα ακόλουθα 

χρώματα LED: πράσινο 587090, κόκκινο 587091, 
λευκό 587093, μπλε 587094 

•	 Η έκδοση δύο χρωμάτων έχει κόκκινο/πράσινο 
φωτισμό LED 587092. 

Περισσότερες πληροφορίες προϊόντος -> 
Κωδικός QR

 Σύνδεση ένθετου
a.	Ένθετο δύο χρωμάτων με ένθετο διακόπτη ρολών 

με μηχανική προστασία ανάστροφης τάσης

ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ
Η μονάδα μπορεί να υποστεί ζημιά, εάν 
συνδέονται δύο διαφορετικές φάσεις.
•	 Συνδέστε την ίδια φάση μόνο στους ακροδέκτες 

σύνδεσης L.

Για την εφαρμογή αυτή, το ζύγωθρο για τον διακόπτη 
δύο κυκλωμάτων (4356.. και 4326..) διατίθεται με το 
τύπωμα “διαγραμμένη καμπάνα” και “καμαριέρα”.
Αν φωτίζονται ταυτόχρονα και οι δύο φωτιζόμενες 
περιοχές, χρησιμοποιήστε το ένθετο σειριακού 
διακόπτη (MEG3115-0000, MEG3615-0000, 
MEG3515-0000). Το ένθετο σειριακού διακόπτη 
είναι συνδεδεμένο με τον ίδιο τρόπο αλλά δεν έχει 
προστασία ανάστροφης τάσης.

b.	Μονόχρωμο ένθετο με ένθετο διακόπτη διπλής 
κατεύθυνσης

ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ
Η μετάδοση ισχύος μέσω των δύο ακροδεκτών 
σύνδεσης L μπορεί να καταστρέψει τη συσκευή.
•	 Να συνδέετε μόνο έναν ακροδέκτη σύνδεσης L.
•	 Μη χρησιμοποιείτε τους ακροδέκτες σύνδεσης L για 

καλωδίωση.

 Τοποθέτηση ένθετου

Τεχνικά δεδομένα
Τάση τροφοδοσίας: AC 120 V - 230 V / 60 Hz

AC 150 V - 230 V / 50 Hz

pl Wkładka sygnalizacyjna LED

  NIEBEZPIECZEŃSTWO
RYZYKO PORAŻENIA PRĄDEM, WYSTĄPIENIA 
WYBUCHU LUB ŁUKU ELEKTRYCZNEGO
Montaż może być wykonywany w sposób bezpieczny 
jedynie przez wykwalifikowanych specjalistów. 
Wykwalifikowani specjaliści powinni wykazywać się 
dokładną znajomością następujących dziedzin:
•	 wykonywanie podłączeń do sieci instalacyjnych,
•	 łączenie kilku urządzeń elektrycznych,
•	 montaż okablowania elektrycznego,
•	 Normy bezpieczeństwa, miejscowe przepisy i 

zasady dotyczące okablowania
Niestosowanie się do tych zaleceń może 
doprowadzić do śmierci lub poważnych obrażeń.

UWAGA
RYZYKO USZKODZENIA SPRZĘTU
•	 Upewnij się, że podczas testu rezystancji izolacji 

urządzenie jest odłączone od obwodu.
Niestosowanie się do tych instrukcji może 
spowodować uszkodzenie urządzenia.

Może pracować w komplecie z
•	 Płytka centralna z okienkiem 5874.., 5870... i 

odpowiednią oprawką

Zakres dostawy
•	 Wkładka, 6 symboli

O produkcie
Wkładka sygnalizacyjna LED (zwana dalej wkładką) 
służy do podświetlania wyświetlacza regulatora. 
•	 Wersja jednokolorowa jest dostępna z oświetleniem 

LED w następujących kolorach: zielony 587090, 
czerwony 587091, biały 587093, niebieski 587094 

•	 Wersja dwukolorowa posiada czerwono-zielone 
oświetlenie LED 587092. 

Więcej informacji o produkcie -> kod QR

 Podłączanie wkładki
a.	Wkładka dwukolorowa z wkładką kołyskowego 

przełącznika rolety z mechanicznym 
zabezpieczeniem przed odwrotnym napięciem

UWAGA
Podłączenie wkładki do dwóch różnych faz może 
spowodować jej uszkodzenie.
•	 Do zacisków przyłączeniowych L można podłączać 

tylko tę samą fazę.

W przypadku tej aplikacji przełącznik kołyskowy do 
przełącznika dwuobwodowego (4356... i 4326...) jest 
dostępny z symbolem „przekreślonego dzwonka” i 
„pokojówki”.
Jeśli oba podświetlane obszary mają świecić w tym 
samym czasie, należy użyć wkładki serii (MEG3115-
0000, MEG3615-0000, MEG3515-0000). Wkładkę 
przełącznika tej serii podłącza się tak samo, ale 
nie posiada ona zabezpieczenia przed odwrotnym 
napięciem.

b.	Wkładka jednokolorowa z wkładką przełącznika 
dwukierunkowego

UWAGA
Zasilanie przez dwa zaciski przyłączeniowe L 
może zniszczyć urządzenie.
•	 Należy zawsze podłączać tylko jeden zacisk L.
•	 Nie używać zacisków L do prowadzenia 

przewodów.

 Montaż wkładki

Dane techniczne
Napięcie zasilania: AC 120 V - 230 V / 60 Hz

AC 150 V - 230 V / 50 Hz
Stopień ochrony: IP 20
Wymiary wkładki syg-
nalizacyjnej LED (szer. x 
wys. x gł.):

50,2 x 46,5 x 32 mm 
(bez siatki oddzielającej i pierście-
nia nośnego)

Wymiary płytki centralnej 
(szer. x wys.):

 
55,5 x 55,5 mm

lv LED gaismas signāla mehānisms

  BĪSTAMI
ELEKTROŠOKA, EKSPLOZIJAS VAI ELEKTRISKĀ 
LOKA UZLIESMOJUMA RISKS
Drošu elektroinstalācijas ierīkošanu var veikt tikai 
kvalificēti speciālisti. Kvalificētiem speciālistiem 
padziļināti jāpārzina šādas jomas:
•	 pieslēgšana instalācijas tīkliem;
•	 vairāku elektroierīču pieslēgšana;
•	 elektrības kabeļu ierīkošana;
•	 drošības standarti, vietējie noteikumi un prasības 

attiecībā uz elektroinstalāciju.
Šo norādījumu neievērošana var izraisīt nāvi vai 
nopietnas traumas.

PIEZĪME.
APRĪKOJUMA BOJĀJUMU APDRAUDĒJUMS
•	 Nodrošiniet, ka izolācijas pretestības testa laikā 

ierīce ir atvienota no slēguma.
Šo norādījumu neievērošana var sabojāt ierīci.

Jāpapildina ar
•	 centrālo plati ar logu 5874.., 5870.. un atbilstošu rāmi

Piegādes apjoms
•	 Mehānisms, 6 simbolu filmas

Par šo produktu
LED gaismas signāla mehānisms (turpmāk tekstā – 
“mehānisms”) kalpo kā apgaismota displeja ierīce. 
•	 Vienas krāsas versija ir pieejama šādās LED krāsās: 

zaļa 587090, sarkana 587091, balta 587093, zila 
587094 

•	 Divu krāsu versijai ir sarkana/zaļa gaismas diode 
587092. 

Papildinformācija par produktu -> skatīt 
kvadrātkodu

 Mehānisma pieslēgšana
a.	Divkrāsu mehānisms ar aizvara balansiera slēdža 

mehānismu ar mehānisku reverso sprieguma 
aizsardzību

IEVĒRĪBAI
Mehānisms var tikt sabojāts, ja ir savienotas divas 
dažādas fāzes.
•	 L savienojuma spailēm pievienojiet tikai vienu un to 

pašu fāzi.

Šim pielietojumam ir pieejams balansieris divu ķēžu 
slēdzim (4356.. un 4326..) ar uzdruku “pārsvītrots 
zvans” un “apkopēja”.
Ja nepieciešams, lai abas izgaismotās zonas 
iedegtos vienlaicīgi, lietojiet sērijveida slēdža 
mehānismu (MEG3115-0000, MEG3615-0000, 
MEG3515-0000). Sērijas slēdža mehānisms tiek 
savienots tādā pašā veidā, bet tam nav reversā 
sprieguma aizsardzības.

b.	Vienkrāsas mehānisms ar divvirzienu slēdža 
mehānismu

IEVĒRĪBAI
Strāvas padeve pa divām L savienojuma spailēm 
var sabojāt ierīci.
•	 Vienmēr pieslēdziet tikai vienu L savienojuma spaili.
•	 Neizmantojiet L savienojuma spailes vadu 

izvadīšanai cauri.

 Mehānisma montāža

Tehniskie dati
Barošanas spriegums: AC 120 V–230 V / 60 Hz

AC 150 V–230 V / 50 Hz
Aizsardzības tips: IP 20
LED gaismas signāla 
mehānisma izmēri  
(P x A x D):

50,2 x 46,5 x 32 mm 
(bez atdalošā tīkla un atbalsta 
gredzena)

Centrālās plates izmēri 
(P x A):

 
55,5 x 55,5 mm

Ierīci nedrīkst izmest kopā ar sadzīves atkritumiem, 
tā ir jānodod oficiālā savākšanas punktā. Nododot 
ierīci profesionālai pārstrādei, vide un cilvēki tiek 
pasargāti no iespējamām negatīvām iedarbībām..

et LED valgussignaali siseseade

  HOIATUS!
ELEKTRILÖÖGI, PLAHVATUSE VÕI KAARLEEGI 
OHT
Ohutu paigaldamise peab teostama koolitatud 
professionaal. Koolitatud professionaalil peavad olema 
põhjalikud teadmised järgmistes valdkondades:
•	 Ühendamine paigaldusvõrkudesse
•	 Mitme elektriseadme ühendamine
•	 Elektrijuhtmete paigaldamine
•	 Ohutusstandardid, kohalikud juhtmete vedamise 

reeglid ja regulatsioonid
Käesolevate juhiste eiramine võib põhjustada 
tõsiseid vigastusi või surma.

TEADE
SEADMETE KAHJUSTUMISE OHT
•	 Veenduge, et seade oleks isolatsioonitakistuse 

katse ajal oma vooluahelast lahti ühendatud.
Nende juhiste mittejärgimine võib seadet 
kahjustada.

Siseseadmele tuleb täiendaval lisada
•	 Keskplaat aknaga 5874, 5870 ja vastav raam

Tarne ulatus
•	 Siseseade, 6 sümbolkilet

Teave selle toote kohta
LED valgussignaali siseseade (edaspidi siseseade) 
toimib valgustatud kuvaplokina. 
•	 Ühevärviline versioon on saadaval järgmistes LED-

värvides: roheline 587090, punane 587091, valge 
587093, sinine 587094 

•	 Kahevärvilisel versioonil on punane/roheline LED-
valgustus 587092. 

Täiendav teave toote kohta -> QR-kood

 Siseseadme ühendamine
a.	Kahevärviline siseseade sulguri lüliti siseseade ja 

mehaanilise vastupinge kaitsega

TEADE
Siseseade võib viga saada, kui ühendatud on kaks 
eri faasi.
•	 Ühendage L-ühendusterminalidesse ainult sama 

faas.

Selle rakenduse jaoks on saadaval kaheahelalise 
lüliti (4356... ja 4326...) nupp kirjega „läbi kriipsutatud 
kell“ ja „toateenindaja“.
Kui mõlemad valgustatud alad peaksid samal ajal 
süttima, kasutage sarja lüliti siseseadet (MEG3115-
0000, MEG3615-0000, MEG3515-0000). Sarja lüliti 
siseseade on ühendatud samal viisil, kuid sellel 
puudub vastupinge kaitse.

b.	Ühevärviline siseseade kahesuunalise lülitiga 
siseseadmega

TEADE
Kahe L-ühenduse pistiku kaudu toimuv 
vooluühendus võib seadme hävitada.
•	 Ühendage korraga vaid üks L-ühenduse pistik.
•	 Ärge kasutage L-ühenduse pistikuid läbiva 

kaabelduse jaoks.

 Siseseadme paigaldamine

Tehnilised andmed
Toitepinge: AC 120 V - 230 V / 60 Hz

AC 150 V - 230 V / 50 Hz
Kaitsetüüp: IP 20
LED valgussignaali sise-
seadme mõõtmed  
(L x K x S):

50,2 x 46,5 x 32 mm 
(ilma võrku ja tugirõngast eralda-
mata)

LED valgussignaali 
ühendusdetail mõõtmed 
(L x K):

 
55,5 x 55,5 mm

Seadet ei tohi visata olmeprügi hulka, vaid tuleb 
viia spetsiaalsesse kogumispunkti. Professionaalne 
jäätmekäitlus kaitseb inimesi ja keskkonda poten-
tsiaalsete negatiivsete toimete eest.

587090 587092

MEG3116-0000
MEG3616-0000
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Merten GmbH
Fritz-Kotz-Str. 8
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Schneider Electric SE
Өндірілген күні мен шыққан елі туралы ақпаратты 
қаптамадағы жапсырмадан табуға болады. Өнім мен 
қайта өңдеу туралы қосымша ақпаратты «Schnei-
der-Electric» компаниясының веб-сайтынан таба 
аласыз.
Дайындалған мерзімі: жалпы орамдағы 
мерзімді қараңыз: жыл/апта/аптаның күні 
Жасалған: Латвия 
Сақтау мерзімі: 3 года 
Кепілдік мерзімі: 18 ай 
Сақтау, тасымалдау және пайдалану  шарттары 
– 0 °С -тен +40 °С дейінгі температура және 60% 
салыстырмалы ылғалдылық жағдайында.
Өткізу жеткізетін елдің заңнамасына сәйкес жүзеге 
асырылады 
Кәдеге жарату тәртібі – тұрмыстық қалдықтар 
ретінде кәдеге жаратуға жатпайды, кәдеге жарату 
үшін заңнамаға сәйкес қайталама шикізатты 
өңдейтін мамандандырылған кәсіпорынға тапсыру 
қажет. 
Кепілдік мерзімі барысында және ол аяқталғаннан 
кейін ақау анықталған жағдайда, Schneider Electric 
Аймақтық тұтынушыларды қолдау орталығына 
жүгіну керек 
Импорттаушы/шағым қабылдаушы тарап: «Шнейдер 
Электрик» ЖШС,  
050010, Қазақстан Республикасы, 
Алматы қ-сы, Достык даңғ. 38,  
5 қабат.  
Тел: +7 (727) 357 27 57  
e-mail: ccc.kz@se.com

kk Жарық диодты сигнал кірістірмесі

  ҚАУІП
ТОК СОҒУ, ЖАРЫЛУ НЕМЕСЕ ЭЛЕКТР 
ДОҒАСЫНЫҢ ТҰТАНУ ҚАУПІ БАР
Электр жабдықтарын орнату тек білікті мамандар 
тарапынан жүзеге асырылуы тиіс. Білікті мамандар 
мына салаларды жетік білуі керек:
•	 Орнату желілеріне жалғау
•	 Бірнеше электр құрылғыны жалғау
•	 Электр кабельдерін жүргізу
•	 Қауіпсіздік стандарттары, жергілікті электр 

сымдарын жалғау ережелері мен қағидалары
Осы нұсқауларды орындамау өлімге немесе 
ауыр жарақатқа әкеледі.

ЕСКЕРТУ
ЖАБДЫҚТЫҢ ЗАҚЫМДАЛУ ҚАУПІ
•	 Оқшаулау кедергісінің сынағы барысында 

құрылғы тізбектен ажыратылғанын тексеріңіз.
Осы нұсқауларды орындамасаңыз, құрылғы 
зақымдалуы мүмкін.

Құрамдас бөлшектері
•	 5874.., 5870.. терезесі бар орталық пластина мен 

сәйкес жақтау

Жеткізілім жиынтығы
•	 Кірістірме, 6 таңбалы таспа

Өнім туралы
Жарық диодты сигнал кірістірмесі (бұдан әрі 
кірістірме) жарық индикаторы құрылғысының 
қызметін атқарады. 
•	 Келесі жарық диодтарында бір түсті жарық 

нұсқасы қолжетімді: жасыл 587090, қызыл 587091, 
ақ 587093, көк 587094 

•	 Екі түсті жарық нұсқасында қызыл/жасыл жарық 
диоды 587092 бар. 

Өнімнің қосымша ақпараты -> QR коды

 Кірістірмені жалғау
a.	Кері кернеуден механикалық қорғанысы бар 

бұлғақ ауыстырып қосқышты екі түсті кірістірме

ЕСКЕРТУ
Екі түрлі фаза қосылса, кірістірме зақымдалуы 
мүмкін.
•	 L жалғаушы клеммаларға тек сәйкес бір фазаны 

қосыңыз.

Осы мақсатта «сызылған қоңырау» және 
«қызметші» белгісі бар екі контурлы ауыстырып 
қосқыштың бұлғағын (4356.. және 4326..) 
пайдалануға болады.
Жарық түсетін аймақтың екеуін бір уақытта 
қосу керек болса, бірізді ауыстырып қосқыш 
кірістірмесін пайдаланыңыз (MEG3115-0000, 
MEG3615-0000, MEG3515-0000). Бірізді 
ауыстырып қосқыш кірістірмесі сол үлгімен 
қосылады, бірақ кері кернеу қорғанышы 
болмайды.

b.	Екі жақты ауыстырып қосқыш кірістірмесі бар 
бір түсті кірістірме

ЕСКЕРТУ
Екі L жалғаушы клеммасы арқылы қуат 
берілген кезде құрылғы істен шығуы мүмкін.
•	 Тек бір L жалғаушы клеммасын қосыңыз.
•	 L жалғаушы клеммаларын тура сым жүргізу 

үшін пайдаланбаңыз.

 Кірістірмені орнату

Техникалық деректер
Қуат кернеуі: Айнымалы ток 120 В – 230 В/60 Гц

Айнымалы ток 150 В – 230 В/50 Гц
Қорғаныш түрі: IP 20
Жарық диодты сигнал 
кірістірмесінің өлшемі 
(Е x Б x Т):

50,2 x 46,5 x 32 мм 
(бөлектеуші тор мен тіреуіш 
сақинасыз)

Орталық пластина 
өлшемі (Е х Б):

 
55,5 x 55,5 мм

ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ
Механизм может быть поврежден, если 
подключены две разные фазы.
•	 Подключать только ту же фазу к клеммам 

L-образного соединения.

Для этого варианта применения клавиша 
двухконтурного выключателя (4356.. и 4326..) 
доступна с меткой «bell crossed through» и 
«chambermaid».
Если освещенные области должны загораться 
одновременно, следует использовать механизм 
последовательного переключения (MEG3115-
0000, MEG3615-0000, MEG3515-0000). Механизм 
последовательного переключения подключается 
таким же образом, но не имеет защиты от 
обратного напряжения.

b.	Одноцветный механизм с механизмом 
двухпозиционного выключателя

ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ
Передача питания через две клеммы 
L-образного соединения может привести к 
повреждению устройства.
•	 Всегда подключать только одну клемму 

L-образного соединения.
•	 Не использовать клеммы L-образного 

соединения для сквозного монтажа.

 Монтаж механизма

Технические характеристики
Напряжение питания: 120–230 В пер.тока/60 Гц

150–230 В пер.тока/50 Гц
Класс защиты: IP 20
Размеры механизма 
светодиодного сигнала 
(Ш x В x Г):

50,2 x 46,5 x 32 мм 
(без разделения полотна и 
опорного кольца)

Размеры центральной 
пластины (Ш x В):

 
55,5 x 55,5 мм

Schneider Electric SE
Информацию о дате изготовления и стране 
происхождения можно найти на этикетке упаковки. 
Дополнительную информацию о продукте и его 
переработке можно найти на веб-сайте Schnei-
der-Electric.

Назначение - для бытового применения.
Дата изготовления: смотрите на общей 
упаковке: год/неделя/день недели. 
Страна-изготовитель: Латвия 
Срок хранения: 3 года. 
Гарантийный срок: 18 месяцев. 
Условия хранения, транспортирования и 
эксплуатации – при температуре от 0 °C до +40  °С 
и относительной влажности 60%.
Реализация осуществляется в соответствии с 
законодательством страны поставки.
Порядок утилизации – не подлежит утилизации 
в качестве бытовых отходов, для утилизации 
передать в специализированное предприятие для 
переработки вторичного сырья в соответствии с 
законодательством. 
При обнаружении неисправности во время 
гарантийного срока и после его окончания 
обращаться в региональный Центр Поддержки 
Клиентов Schneider Electric. 
Уполномоченное изготовителем  
лицо: ТОО «Шнейдер Электрик» 
050010, Республика Казахстан, г.  
Алматы, пр. Достык, 38, 5 этаж.  
Тел. +7 (727) 357 23 57  
e-mail: ccc.kz@se.com

b.	Едноцветно гнездос гнездо за девиаторен 
превключвател

ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА
Захранването чрез две съединителни клеми L 
може да повреди устройството.
•	 Свързвайте само една съединителна клема L.
•	 Не използвайте съединителни клеми L за 

затваряне на верига.

 Монтиране на гнездото

Технически данни
Захранващо 
напрежение:

AC 120 V – 230 V/60 Hz
AC 150 V – 230 V/50 Hz

Вид защита: IP 20
Размер на модул за LED 
светлинен сигнал (Ш x 
В x Д):

50,2 x 46,5 x 32 mm 
(без разделителна мрежа и 
поддържащ пръстен)

Размери на централната 
планката (Ш x В):

 
55,5 x 55,5 mm

Изхвърляйте устройството разделно от битовите 
отпадъци в официален пункт за събиране. 
Професионалното рециклиране предпазва лица 
и околната среда от потенциални негативни 
последици.

ru Механизм светодиодного сигнала

  ОПАСНО
ОПАСНОСТЬ ПОРАЖЕНИЯ ЭЛЕКТРИЧЕСКИМ 
ТОКОМ, ВЗРЫВА ИЛИ ВСПЫШКИ ДУГОВОГО 
РАЗРЯДА
Установка электрооборудования должна 
выполняться только квалифицированными 
специалистами с соблюдением правил техники 
безопасности. Квалифицированные специалисты 
должны иметь подтвержденную квалификацию в 
следующих областях:
•	 подключение к электрическим сетям;
•	 соединение электрических устройств;
•	 прокладка электрических кабелей;
•	 правила техники безопасности, местные нормы и 

правила электромонтажа.
Несоблюдение этих указаний приводит к 
летальному исходу или серьезным травмам.

УВЕДОМЛЕНИЕ
ОПАСНОСТЬ ПОВРЕЖДЕНИЯ ОБОРУДОВАНИЯ
•	 Убедиться, что устройство отсоединено от цепи 

во время испытания сопротивления изоляции.
Несоблюдение этих указаний может привести к 
повреждению устройства.

Комплектация
•	 Центральная пластина с окном 5874.., 5870.. и 

соответствующей рамой

Объем поставки
•	 Механизм, 6 пленок с символами

Об этом изделии
Механизм светодиодного сигнала (далее 
называемый механизмом) служит в качестве 
дисплея с подсветкой. 
•	 Одноцветная версия доступна в следующих 

цветах светодиода: зеленый 587090, красный 
587091, белый 587093, синий 587094 

•	 Двухцветная версия оснащена красным/зеленым 
светодиодом 587092. 

Дополнительная информация об изделии 
-> QR-код

 Подключение механизма
a.	Двухцветный механизм с механизмом 

клавишного выключателя с механической 
защитой от обратного напряжения

 Montarea dispozitivului

Date tehnice
Tensiune de alimentare: 120 V - 230 V c.a./60 Hz

150 V - 230 V c.a./50 Hz
Tip de protectie: IP 20
Dimensiuni insert de 
semnalizare luminoasa cu 
LED (L x Î x A):

50,2 x 46,5 x 32 mm 
(fara a separa bratul si inelul de 
suport)

Dimensiuni ale placii 
centrale (L x Î):

 
55,5 x 55,5 mm

Depozitaţi aparatul separat de gunoiul menajer, la 
un punct oficial de colectare. Reciclarea profesională 
protejează oamenii şi meniul înconjurător de even-
tualele efecte negative.

bg Гнездо за LED светлинен сигнал

  ОПАСНОСТ
ОПАСНОСТ ОТ ТОКОВ УДАР, ЕКСПЛОЗИЯ ИЛИ 
ЕЛЕКТРИЧЕСКА ДЪГА
Електрическият монтаж трябва да се провежда 
само от опитни професионалисти. Опитните 
професионалисти трябва да имат доказани 
задълбочени познания в следните области:
•	 Свързване към инсталационни мрежи
•	 Свързване на няколко електрически устройства
•	 Полагане на електрически кабели
•	 Стандарти за безопасност, местни правила и 

разпоредби за окабеляване
Неспазването на тези инструкции ще доведе до 
смърт или сериозно нараняване.

ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА
ОПАСНОСТ ОТ ПОВРЕДА НА ОБОРУДВАНЕТО
•	 Уверете се, че устройството е изключено от 

неговата верига по време на изпитването на 
изолационното съпротивление.

Неспазването на тези инструкции може да 
повреди устройството.

Да се комбинира със
•	 Централна планка с прозорче 5874...5870... и 

съответната рамка

Обхват на доставката
•	 Гнездо, 6 плаки със символи

Относно този продукт
Гнездото за LED светлинен сигнал (наричано по-
долу гнездо) служи като осветен дисплей. 
•	 Версията с един цвят е налична със следните 

цветове на светодиодите: зелено 587090, червено 
587091, бяло 587093, синьо 587094 

•	 Двуцветната версия има червен/зелен светодиод 
587092. 

Допълнителна информация за продукта -> 
QR код

 Свързване на гнездото
a.	Двуцветно гнездо с гнездо за изключващ 

превключвател с механична защита от обратно 
напрежение

ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА
Гнездото може да се повреди, ако се свържат 
две различни фази.
•	 Свързвайте само една фаза към клемите за 

свързване L.

За това приложение е наличен превключвател 
за двуверижен прекъсвач (4356.. и 4326..) с 
изображение „зачеркнат звънец“ и „почистване“.
Ако и двете осветени зони трябва да светнат 
едновременно, използвайте серийният модул 
за прекъсвач (MEG3115-0000, MEG3615-0000, 
MEG3515-0000). Гнездото за сериен прекъсвач 
се свързва по същия начин, но няма защита от 
обратно напрежение.


